Board of Park Commissioners
Donations And Grants

August 2023
Donor Amount To Be Used For

Community Development $ 40,000.00  Harvester Neighborhood Trees

Katie Hines 25.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Botanical Brew

Theodore Kucinski/Mad Horn Meadery and Catalyst 50.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Botanical Brew

Lan Chi Nancy Fritz/Fritz Studio 25.00 Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory -
Botanical Brew

Fort Financial Credit Union 1,000.00  Community Center - Santa's Workshop Sponsor

Tina and Mark Tupper 700.00 Memorial Dedication - Timothy Murphy

Marcy Meier 700.00 Memorial Dedication - Jack D. Allman

Michael Schultz and Darcey Palmer-Schultz 700.00  Memorial Dedication - Jo Ann Palmer

Cash Donations 661.00 Dragon Boat Race Contests

Cash Donations 513.00 Lifetime Sports Academy

Registration/Web Donations:

Dave Dickey 5.00  Sweet Breeze Canal Boat

Jessica Klopfenstein 10.00 Lindenwood Nature Preserve

Jessica Klopfenstein 10.00  General Park Areas

Lana Scherer 1.00  General Park Areas

Lana Scherer 1.00  General Park Areas

Mary Brown 10.00 Pavilions

Parker Crosby 5.00 General Park Areas

Parker Crosby 5.00 Lifetime Sports Academy

Parker Crosby 5.00 Rivergreenway

Parker Crosby 5.00 Riverfront Development

Parker Crosby 5.00  Youth Scholarship

Will Purba 5.00  General Park Areas

Will Purba 5.00 Salomon Farm Park

Totals $ 44,446.00




Board of Park Commissioners

Year To Date Donations and Grants

January to December 2023

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total for 2023

Amount

$ 242,673.50
73,156.40
539,343.00
13,049.00
43,100.06
15,405.51
8,872.00

44,446.00

$ 980,045.47




