## Board of Park Commissioners Donations And Grants August 2023

Donor	Amount	To Be Used For
Community Development	\$ 40,000.00	Harvester Neighborhood Trees
Katie Hines	25.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Botanical Brew
Theodore Kucinski/Mad Horn Meadery and Catalyst	50.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Botanical Brew
Lan Chi Nancy Fritz/Fritz Studio	25.00	Foellinger-Freimann Botanical Conservatory - Botanical Brew
Fort Financial Credit Union	1,000.00	Community Center - Santa's Workshop Sponsor
Tina and Mark Tupper	700.00	Memorial Dedication - Timothy Murphy
Marcy Meier	700.00	Memorial Dedication - Jack D. Allman
Michael Schultz and Darcey Palmer-Schultz	700.00	Memorial Dedication - Jo Ann Palmer
Cash Donations	661.00	Dragon Boat Race Contests
Cash Donations	513.00	Lifetime Sports Academy
Registration/Web Donations:		
Dave Dickey	5.00	Sweet Breeze Canal Boat
Jessica Klopfenstein	10.00	Lindenwood Nature Preserve
Jessica Klopfenstein	10.00	General Park Areas
Lana Scherer	1.00	General Park Areas
Lana Scherer	1.00	General Park Areas
Mary Brown	10.00	Pavilions
Parker Crosby	5.00	General Park Areas
Parker Crosby	5.00	Lifetime Sports Academy
Parker Crosby	5.00	Rivergreenway
Parker Crosby	5.00	Riverfront Development
Parker Crosby	5.00	Youth Scholarship
Will Purba	5.00	General Park Areas
Will Purba	5.00	Salomon Farm Park
Totals	\$ 44,446.00	

## Board of Park Commissioners Year To Date Donations and Grants January to December 2023

Month	Amount
January	\$ 242,673.50
February	73,156.40
March	539,343.00
April	13,049.00
May	43,100.06
June	15,405.51
July	8,872.00
August	44,446.00
September	-
October	-
November	-
December	<u> </u>
Total for 2023	\$ 980,045.47